

MAY 2018

OFFICE HOURS CHANGE NOTICE:

Beginning Monday, June 4, Powder River Energy Corporation offices and member service phones will open at 9 a.m. and close at 5 p.m. weekdays. Call 1-800-442-3630 for more information.



POWDER

RIVER

ENERGY CORPORATION

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

Save the date:

The 17th Annual Durham Ranch Buffalo Stampede 5k/10k Walk/Run, will be held Saturday, June 2, at the Durham Ranch north of Wright, Wyo., on Hwy 59. The event will raise funds for Powder River Energy Foundation programs in northeast Wyoming. Registration begins at 7:30 a.m. The walk begins at 8 a.m. and the run at 8:30 a.m. The cost is \$20 per person and \$40 per family. A free breakfast is also served. For more information on the event go to:

http://durhambisonranch.com

Telephone Town Hall Meeting with CEO set for May 16

PRECorp members are invited to participate in quarterly Telephone Town Hall meetings with CEO Mike Easley.

Mike will be live on the phone at 6:30 p.m. Wednesday, May 16, to take your questions

Pole testing notice to members

Powder River Energy journeyman linemen and technicians are inspecting and testing poles and other infrastructure throughout its service territory in Campbell, Crook, Johnson, Sheridan, and Weston counties as part of our maintenance program. Landowners and local residents are notified ahead of time

and highlight the cooperative's activities for 2018.

Members will receive a telephone call at the beginning of the meeting. If you would like to call in to join dial 855-312-2107.

that PRECorp personnel could be working within power line rights-of-way or using binoculars in their area. PRECorp personnel can provide two forms of identification on demand if there is a question about their presence on your property. Call 1-800-442-3630 if you have any additional questions.

HOLIDAY OFFICE CLOSURE: Powder River Energy Corporation offices will be closed Monday, May 28, in observance of the Memorial Day holiday.

 POWDER RIVER ENERGY CORPORATION

 221 Main Street
 P.O. Box 930
 Sundance, WY 82729

 1-800-442-3630
 Report an Outage: 1-888-391-6220

As an official publication of Powder River Energy Corporation, the purpose of Power Lines is to communicate to member/customers information concerning their electric cooperative, and to offer suggestions and ideas regarding the safe, efficient, and economical use of electric energy. **Powder River Energy Corporation is an equal opportunity provider and employer.** Back issues of the Power Lines can be found on PRECorp's website at: www.precorp.coop/ company-and-news.

2018 PRECorp Annual Meeting - 8.25.2018 SERVINGYOU

As part of the preparation for the PRECorp Annual Meeting Saturday, August 25, at the Gillette Cam-Plex Energy Hall, members are encouraged to contact us <u>as soon as possible</u> about interest in the following **NEW** activities planned for the Annual Meeting. For information go to <u>www.precorp.coop</u> and select "2018 Annual Meeting".

Free Blood Draw:

Wyoming Health Fairs will conduct wellness blood draws from 8 a.m. to 10 a.m. on August 25. PRECorp will pay the cost of the basic blood draw for members and their spouses. Attendees may pay for additional tests if they so choose.

Those wishing to have their blood drawn for a standard blood panel test must fast for 12 hours. Coffee and light snacks will be provided to blood draw participants prior to lunch being served at 11 a.m. Member registration and voting will be available starting at 8 a.m.

Call PRECorp Member Service at 1-800-442-3630 if you would like to take advantage of a free blood test.

Tour of Dry Fork Station, Itegrated Test Center:

Up to 40 PRECorp members can be part of a special tour of the Dry Fork Station Power Plant and Integrated Test Center north of Gillette at 10 a.m. as part of the Annual Meeting on August 25. Members who would like to participate in this one-hour tour should call PRECorp Member Service at 1-800-442-3630 as soon as possible. It will be on a first-come, first-serve basis.



Wellness Body Scan:

A newly designed body scanning machine will be available thanks to a partnership between Wyoming Health Fairs and Spiral Therapy, Inc.

This scanner will debut at the Annual Meeting to demonstrate how this scanning device can detect unique data points related to a person's body alignment and structure. The technology develops personalized treatment and physical therapy plans for healing and working toward a pain-free life.

For more information go to <u>www.precorp.coop</u> and select "2018 Annual Meeting".

 POWDER RIVER ENERGY CORPORATION

 221 Main Street
 P.O. Box 930
 Sundance, WY 82729

 1-800-442-3630
 Report an Outage: 1-888-391-6220

As an official publication of Powder River Energy Corporation, the purpose of Power Lines is to communicate to member/customers information concerning their electric cooperative, and to offer suggestions and ideas regarding the safe, efficient, and economical use of electric energy. **Powder River Energy Corporation is an equal opportunity provider and employer.**

Back issues of the Power Lines can be found on PRECorp's website at: www.precorp.coop/ company-and-news